ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 608

January 16, 2002 – Offered by Representative WALKER.

| At the locations indicated, amend the bill as fol | llows: |
|---|--------|
|---|--------|

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 7: delete "international".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 8: delete that line and substitute:
- 4 "(a) "Act of terrorism" means an act committed by a person".
- **3.** Page 3, line 10: delete that line.
- 6 **4.** Page 3, line 11: delete that line and substitute:
- 7 "1. The act is a felony under chs. 939 to 951 or would be a felony under chs. 939
- 8 to 951 if committed in this state.".
- **5.** Page 3, line 12: delete that line and substitute:
- 10 "2. The act causes bodily harm or death to another, or in".
- **6.** Page 3, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16 and substitute:
- 12 "3. The act is committed with intent to terrorize.".

1 **7.** Page 3, line 16: after that line insert: 2 "(b) "Governmental unit" has the meaning given in s. 939.648 (1). 3 (c) "Intent to terrorize" means intent to accomplish any of the following: 4 1. To influence the policy or conduct of a governmental unit or to influence an 5 official policy decision or the official conduct of a public officer or public employee. 6 2. To punish a governmental unit or a public officer or public employee for a 7 prior policy decision, other official decision, or official conduct. 8 3. To intimidate or coerce a civilian population.". 9 **8.** Page 3, line 17: delete that line and substitute: 10 "(d) "Material support" includes any of the following:". **9.** Page 4, line 2: after "poisonous substances" insert "or their precursors". 11 **10.** Page 4, line 3: delete "(d)" and substitute "(e)". 12 **11.** Page 4, line 7: after "knows" insert "or has reason to know". 13 14 **12.** Page 4, line 9: delete "international". **13.** Page 4, line 10: after "knows" insert "or has reason to know". 15

(END)

14. Page 4, line 12: delete "international".

16

17